Exit DevicesExit Devices Section Section
PUSH BAR EXIT DEVICES Page
 N1500 Heavy Duty Rim Exit Device
 N1550 Rim Exit Device ........................................................................................ 6
 N1650 Fire Rated Heavy Duty Exit Device
 N1700(F) Vertical Rod Heavy Duty Surface Mounted Exit Device ................................. 7
 N1750(F) Mortise Lock Heavy Duty Exit Device
 N1800(F) Alarm Exit Device ..................................................................................... 8

 N2250(F) Vertical Rod Surface Mounted Narrow Stile Exit Device ............................... 17
 Outside Trim For Exit Devices: N2150(F) and N2250(F)
  How To Order N2150(F) and N2250(F)
  Description Of Finishes ........................................................................... 18
FEATURING LCWD 1500 .......................................................................................... 19
STRIKES  .............................................................................................................. 20
EXIT DEVICESEXIT DEVICES
TABLE OF CONTENTS
  4500  Heavy Duty Multi-Size Full Feature Closer ................................................. 24
 7000 Standard Closer ..................................................................................... 25
 7710 Power Adjustable Closer .......................................................................... 26
 9000 Heavy Duty Power Adjustable Closer ........................................................ 27
CYLINDRICAL LOCKS
 3000 Cylindrical Leverset
 6000 Cylindrical Leverset ................................................................................. 28
 8000 Cylindrical Lock Series
  How To Order 3000/6000/8000 Series ................................................... 29
 Lever Styles For 3000/6000 Series
 Functions For 3000/6000/8000 Series ................................................................... 30
MORTISE LOCKS & TRIMS
 7100  Heavy Duty Stainless Steel Mortise Lock Series
 7500  Heavy Duty Mild Steel Mortise Lock Series ................................................. 31
 Functions For 7100/7500 Mortise Lock Series ......................................................... 32
 100 & 200 TRIM For 7100/7500 Series Lever Trim ............................................................. 33
 ADA Kit  Compliance Kit For Mortise Lock Series .................................................... 34
MORTISE CYLINDERS & RINGS
 300 Cylindrical Lock Cylinder
 951 Mortise Cylinder
 956 Rim Cylinder
 Key Blanks
 Cams
 Rings 4058 Compression Ring / 44, 47, 48, 49 Collars ..................................... 35
DEADBOLTS
 2200 Mortise Cylinder Tubular Deadbolt Series
 2300 Single Cylinder Heavy Duty Deadbolt
 2350 Double Cylinder Heavy Duty Deadbolt ..................................................... 36
DOOR CLOSERSDOOR CLOSERS
LOCKSLOCKS
AUXILIARY LOCKS
 1084 Heavy Duty Auxiliary Lock Knob Latch Series
 A2214 Heavy Duty Auxiliary Lock Deadbolt Series ................................................ 37
 GBB79 Standard Weight Full Mortise Steel Hinge
 GBB91 Standard Weight Full Mortise Stainless Steel Hinge .................................... 38
 GBB68 Heavy Weight Full Mortise Steel Hinge
 GBB99 Heavy Weight Full Mortise Stainless Steel Hinge ........................................ 39
 G50 Full Mortise Spring Hinge Series
 GCB Full Mortise Concealed Bearing Hinge Series ............................................ 40
FLUSH BOLTS
 510M Constant Latching Flush Bolt
 610M Automatic Flush Bolt ............................................................................... 41
 DR1500 Fire Rated Extension Flush Bolt

ES
11
How to Order FOR EXIT DEVICES:
 * For device functions, please refer to EXTERIOR TRIM (see page 12) and LEVER TRIM (see page 13).
  NOTE: DEVICE FUNCTION 1 is Exit Device Only, NO TRIM
 ** Different devices and trim offer different finish options, please refer to your choice of device and trim for available finishes.
OTHER INFO / HAND (Door Width,
Opening Height - V.R. Devices,
Door Hand, Door Thickness - Over 1-3/4”,
Strike Options, Keying / Cylinder
Requirements)
       -      DEVICE  X          X         TRIM          X
MODEL # SUFFIX
“F” - Fire Rated
FUNCTION
1 - 7*
FINISH** OUTSIDE
TRIM #
FINISH**
N750(F)
 Designed for use in high traffic applications
 Easy to install and superior engineering
 C-UL US listed as Panic & Fire Exit Hardware
 For single or double doors 1-3/4”(45mm) to
 2-3/4”(70mm) thick
 Covers are cold drawn brass, bronze,
 aluminum or stainless steel
 Crossbar 1”(26mm) O.D. made from brass,
 bronze, aluminum or stainless steel
 Crossbar height 37”(940mm) from finished
 floor, recommended
 Inactive case can be furnished with centre
 bearing at an additional cost
 Chassis is available in stainless steel
 Case 4”(102mm) by 5-3/4”(146mm) by
 1”(26mm) heavy steel, zinc finish
 Face plate 8”(203mm) by 1-1/4”(32mm);
 bevel 1/8”(4mm) in 2”(51mm) from brass,
 bronze or stainless steel
 Latchbolt is brass; anti-friction 3/4”(19mm) throw
 Dead locking latchbolt is brass 3/8”(9mm)
 by 3/4”(19mm); deadlocks latchbolt when
 door is closed
 Mortise device take 1-1/8”(30mm) mortise
 cylinder standard cam
 Fire rated devices not available with dogging feature
 Specify hand when ordering, not reversible
 No.21 strike is standard, HANDED (see page 21)
 Combination screws supplied
 Sex bolts available upon request
 FINISHES: 3, 4, 5, 10, 10B, 20M, 26, 26D, 27, 32D
MORTISE LOCK HEAVY DUTY
RIM EXIT DEVICE
N1500, N1550, N1650, N1700(F),
N1750(F), N1800(F), N500, N550,
N650, N700(F), N750(F)
HANDED
STAINLESS  STEEL  CHASSIS
AVAILABLE
SEE PAGE 12-13 FOR OUTSIDE TRIM,  PAGE 60 FOR REGULAR & FIRE RATED MULLION
EXIT D
EVIC
ES